ESP32-C6-WROOM-1
Datasheet
Module that supports 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi 6 (802.11 ax), Bluetooth® 5 (LE), Zigbee and Thread
(802.15.4)
Built around ESP32-C6 series of SoCs, 32-bit RISC-V single-core microprocessor
Flash up to 16 MB
23 GPIOs, rich set of peripherals
On-board PCB antenna

health care, consumer electronics, etc.
ESP32-C6-WROOM-1 module features an external SPI flash.
The ordering information for ESP32-C6-WROOM-1 is as follows:
Table 1: ESP32-C6-WROOM-1 Ordering Information
Ambient Temp.1 Size2
Ordering Code Flash
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-C6-WROOM-1-N4
4 MB (Quad SPI)
–40 ~ 85
18.0 × 25.5 × 3.1
ESP32-C6-WROOM-1-H4 –40 ~ 105
ESP32-C6-WROOM-1-N8 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
ESP32-C6-WROOM-1-N16 16 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
1 Ambient temperature specifies the recommended temperature range of the environment
immediately outside the Espressif module.
2 For details, refer to Section 8.1 Physical Dimensions.
At the core of this module is ESP32-C6, a 32-bit RISC-V single-core processor.
ESP32-C6 integrates a rich set of peripherals including SPI, parallel IO interface, UART, I2C, I2S, RMT (TX/RX),
LED PWM, USB Serial/JTAG controller, MCPWM, SDIO2.0 slave controller, GDMA, TWAI® controller, on-chip
debug functionality via JTAG, event task matrix, as well as up to 23 GPIOs, etc.
Espressif Systems 3
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-C6-WROOM-1 Datasheet v0.5
1 Module Overview
Note:
* For more information on ESP32-C6, please refer to ESP32-C6 Series Datasheet.